EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
AS A RESULT OF THE CONVERSION OF THE BONDS

The following table illustrates, to the best knowledge of the Company (i) the existing
shareholding structure immediately before the issue and allotment of the New CB Shares;
and (ii) the shareholding structure immediately after the issue and allotment of the New
CB Shares, assuming the Bonds are fully converted into New CB Shares at the initial
Conversion Price of HK$3.64, on the assumptions that (a) there will be no other change to
the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until the conversion of
the Bonds in full, save for the issue and allotment of the New CB Shares as a result of the
conversion of the Bonds in full; and (b) the Bondholders do not and will not hold any Shares
other than the New CB Shares as a result of the conversion of the Bonds in full.

– 3 –

Shareholders
Immediately before the issue and
allotment of the New CB Shares

Immediately after the issue
and allotment of the New CB

Shares at a Conversion Price of
HK$3.64 per Share

No. of Shares
Approximate

Percentage No. of Shares
Approximate

Percentage

Non-public Shareholders
Mr. Chen Xiangyu (1) 26,720,800 1.70% 26,720,800 1.59%
Brilliant Seed Limited (1) 232,643,922 14.78% 232,643,922 13.84%
Tencent Mobility Limited 249,141,192 15.82% 249,141,192 14.83%
Mr. Guan Song (2) 14,978,000 0.95% 14,978,000 0.89%
Bubble Sky Limited (2) 18,861,220 1.20% 18,861,220 1.12%
Shipshape Holdings

Limited (3) 13,965,000 0.89% 13,965,000 0.83%

Sub-total 556,310,134 35.33% 556,310,134 33.10%

Bondholders — — 106,043,956 6.31%
Other Public Shareholders 1,018,265,411 64.67% 1,018,265,411 60.59%

Sub-total 1,018,265,411 64.67% 1,124,309,367 66.90%

Total 1,574,575,545 100% 1,680,619,501 100%

Notes:

(1) Mr. Chen Xiangyu, an executive Director, directly holds 26,720,800 Shares and indirectly holds
232,643,922 Shares through Brilliant Seed Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Chen Xiangyu, as
at the date of this announcement.

(2) Mr. Guan Song, an executive Director, directly holds 14,978,000 Shares and indirectly holds
18,861,220 Shares through Bubble Sky Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Guan Song, as at the
date of this announcement.

(3) Shipshape Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Jeffrey Lyndon Ko, an executive Director, as at
the date of this announcement.